

Exhibit 9

CVM PROCEEDINGS					
	Proceeding	Start Date	Interested Part(ies)	Claimant	Purpose
1	RJ-2013-9154	August 23, 2013	Petrobras	Antares Administradora de Recursos S/C Ltda.	Pricing policies of RNEST and Comperj refineries
2	RJ-2014-10247	September 17, 2014	Petrobras	Romano Guido Nello Gaucho Allegro	Complaint on behalf of investors and public
3	RJ-2014-11254	August 10, 2014	Petrobras	Superintendência de Relações com Empresas (SEP)	Analysis of accusations of payment of bribes to employees to perform contracts to supply drill ships between Petrobras and SBM Offshore
4	RJ-2014-12184	October 20, 2014	Petrobras	Superintendência de Relações com Empresas (SEP)	Analysis of the developments of the investigation about the accusations of corruption, money laundering and criminal organization in Petrobras together with the internal diligence adopted and released by Petrobras
5	RJ-2014-12340		Petrobras	Frederico José Lorenzo da Fonseca	Investor/public complaint
6	RJ-2014-12471	October 29, 2014	Petrobras	Mauro Rodrigues da Cunha and José Guimarães Monforte	Price policy of Abreu e Lima and information allegedly omitted about the economic viability of Abreu e Lima
7	RJ-2014-12735	November 4, 2014	Petrobras	Mauro Rodrigues da Cunha and José Guimarães Monforte	Suspension of the Meeting of the Board of Directors held on 10/31/2014
8	RJ-2014-13943	December 8, 2014	PricewaterhouseCoopers Auditores Independentes	CVM	Preliminary analysis - news about events that occurred at Petrobras
9	RJ-2014-14590	December 18, 2014	KPMG Auditores Independentes	CVM	Preliminary analysis - media's news
10	RJ-2014-21340	October 23, 2014	Petrobras	Frederico Jose Lorenzo da Fonseca	Investor/public complaint
11	RJ-2014-263	January 9, 2014	Petrobras	Ricardo de Arruda Camargo Pedrozo	Petrobras' price policy

CVM PROCEEDINGS					
	Proceeding	Start Date	Interested Part(ies)	Claimant	Purpose
12	RJ-2014-27		Petrobras	CVM	Engagement Agreement
13	RJ-2014-3049		Petrobras	Mauro Rodrigues da Cunha	Complaint by member of the BoD
14	RJ-2014-3402	March 26, 2014	Almir Guilherme Barbassa	CVM	Noncompliance by the Investor Relations Officer of obligation concerning the release of information that can affect the investors' decision to purchase or sell Petrobras' securities
15	RJ-2014-512		Petrobras	Petroleo Brasileiro S.A. - Petrobras	Analysis of information
16	RJ-2014-648	January 21, 2014	Petrobras	Nilva Kurtx and others	Investor/public complaint
17	RJ-2014-7400	July 17, 2014	Petrobras	Robeco Institutional Asset Management B.V	Investor/public complaint
18	RJ-2015-10016		Petrobras	Petroleo Brasileiro S.A. - Petrobras	Updating registry
19	RJ-2015-1020	February 2, 2015	Petrobras	Superintendência de Relações com Empresas (SEP)	Analysis of eventual information of the company
20	RJ-2015-10276	September 30, 2015	Petroleo Brasileiro S/A - Petrobras; de Almir Guilherme Barbassa; José Sergio Gabrielli de Azevedo; Maria das Graças Silva Foster; Banco Bradesco BBI S/A; and Bruno D'Avila Melo Boetger	CVM	Investigate whether (i) Petroleo Brasileiro S/A - Petrobras; (ii) Almir Guilherme Barbassa; (iii) José Sergio Gabrielli de Azevedo; (iv) Maria das Graças Silva Foster; (v) Banco Bradesco BBI S/A; and (vi) Bruno D'Avila Melo Boetger violated Resolutions CVM nº 400/03 e 480/09.
21	RJ-2015-1109	February 5, 2015	Petrobras	Superintendência de Relações com Empresas (SEP)	Release of information about the withdraw of the CEO and 5 officers

CVM PROCEEDINGS					
	Proceeding	Start Date	Interested Part(ies)	Claimant	Purpose
22	RJ-2015-2386	March 20, 2015	Guido Mantega, Miriam Aparecida Belchior, Francisco Roberto de Albuquerque, Luciano Galvão Coutinho, Marcio Pereira Zimmermann, Sérgio Franklin Quintella, Jorge Gerdau Johannpeter e José Maria Ferreira Rangel	CVM	Noncompliance by the members of the Board of Directors of Petrobras of their duties as provided in the Brazilian Corporations' Law
23	RJ2015-10677		União Federal	CVM	Investigate whether Federal Union violated article 116 of the Law 6404/76, for imposing on Petrobras costs of subsidizing the generation of electric power, by means of the omission in face of Amazonas Distribuidora de Energia SA ("Amazonas Energia")'s delinquency and the subsequent novation of the debt resulting from this default.
24	RJ-2015-3346		Petrobras	Superintendência de Relações com Empresas (SEP)	Analysis of financial statements
25	RJ-2015-4307	May 13, 2015	Petrobras	Ibiuna Hedge Fundo de Investimento Multimercado	Postponing/interruption of Shareholders' Meeting
26	RJ-2015-4341	May 14, 2015	Petrobras	HBK Investments LP	Postponing/interruption of Shareholders' Meeting
27	RJ-2015-6065		Petrobras	Superintendência de Relações com Empresas (SEP)	Analysis of information released by the company
28	RJ-2015-6179		Petrobras	Superintendência de Relações com Empresas (SEP)	Analysis of related parties transactions

CVM PROCEEDINGS					
	Proceeding	Start Date	Interested Part(ies)	Claimant	Purpose
29	RJ-2015-7108		Superintendência de Relações com Investidores Institucionais	Banco do Nordeste Fundo de Investimento - Ações Petrobras	Appeal against fine
30	RJ-2015-7564		Petrobras	Superintendência de Relações com Empresas (SEP)	Analysis of Reference Form
31	RJ-2015-7986		Petrobras	Superintendência de Relações com Empresas (SEP)	Analysis of an operation - IN CVM 358/02
32	RJ-2016-1368		Petrobras	Arthur Galvão de Santana	Investor/public complaint
33	RJ-2016-3626		Petrobras	Mauro Rodrigues da Cunha	Investor/public complaint
34	RJ-2016-3793		Superintendência de Relações com Investidores Institucionais	BB Ações Petrobras Fundo de Investimento	Appeal against fine
35	RJ-2016-3794		Superintendência de Relações com Investidores Institucionais	BB Ações Petrobras Fundo de Investimento	Appeal against fine
36	RJ-2016-3888		Superintendência de Relações com Investidores Institucionais	SAFRA Fundo de Investimento em Ações da Petrobras	Appeal against fine
37	RJ-2016-687	January 21, 2016	Petrobras	Sindicato Nacional dos Oficiais da Marinha Mercante	Investor/public complaint
38	SP-2014-114	March 30, 2015	Petrobras	Anonymous	Investor/public complaint
39	SP-2014-17	January 20, 2014	Petrobras	Multiple Claimants	Investor/public complaint
40	SP-2015-127	April 8, 2015	Petrobras	Domenica Eisentein Noronha	Investor/public complaint

CVM PROCEEDINGS					
	Proceeding	Start Date	Interested Part(ies)	Claimant	Purpose
41	SP-2015-191		Petrobras	GOI-2	Investor/public complaint
42	SP-2015-196	May 28, 2015	Petrobras	Gerência de Orientação aos Investidores (GOI-2)	Investor/public complaint
43	SP-2015-284	August 3, 2015	Petrobras	Jose Martins Ribeiro	Investor/public complaint
44	SP-2015-351	September 28, 2015	Petrobras	Salvador Candido Brandao	Investor/public complaint
45	SP-2015-356	October 2, 2015	Petrobras	Salvador Candido Brandao	Investor/public complaint
46	SP-2015-53	February 2, 2015	Petrobras	Gerência de Orientação aos Investidores (GOI-2)	Delay in the release of unaudited numbers
47	SP-2015-66	February 9, 2015	Petrobras	Fabio Augusto Fuzetti	Investor/public complaint
48	SP-2016-182		Petrobras	Claudio da Costa Oliveira	Investor/public complaint
49	SP-2016-213		Petrobras	Bruno Chaves de Aguiar	Investor/public complaint
50	SP-2016-226		Petrobras	Tempo Capital Principal Fundo de Investimento em Ações	Consultation by the General Public
51	SP-2016-232		Petrobras	Bruno Chaves de Aguiar	Investor/public complaint
52	SP-2016-26		Petrobras	Walter Correa Beraldo Jr	Consultation by the General Public
53	SP-2016-272		Petrobras	Mesquita Pereira, Marcelino, Almeida, Esteves Advogados	Consultation by the General Public
54	SP-2017-221		Petrobras	GOI-2	Consultation by the General Public
55	SP-2017-278		Petrobras	Claudio da Costa Oliveira	Investor/public complaint
56	SP-2017-403		Petrobras	ADEL FERES	Investor/public complaint
57	SP-2017-420		Petrobras	GOI-2	Consultation by the General Public
58	SP-2017-483		Petrobras	SINDIPETRO RJ E SINDIPETRO LP	Investor/public complaint

CVM PROCEEDINGS					
	Proceeding	Start Date	Interested Part(ies)	Claimant	Purpose
59	SP-2017-573		Petrobras	Romano Guido Nello Gaucho Allegro	Investor/public complaint
60	RJ-2017-0664		Ivan de Souza Monteiro	CVM	Investigate whether Ivan de Souza Monteiro, as an investor relations executive, violated art. 157, §4, of Law 6,404 / 76, combined with art. 3, caput, and 6, sole paragraph, of CVM Instruction 358/02
61	RJ-2017-294		Aldemir Bendine; Almir Guilherme Barbassa; César Acosta Rech; Fábio Colletti Barbosa; Francisco Roberto de Albuquerque; Guido Mantega; Guilherme de Oliveira Estrella; Hugo Repsold Junior; Ivan De Souza Monteiro; João Adalberto Elek Júnior; Jorge Celestino Ramos; Jorge Gerdau Johannpeter; Jorge Luiz Zelada; José Alcides Santoro Martins; José Antônio de Figueiredo; José Carlos Cosenza; José Maria Ferreira Rangel; José Miranda Formigli Filho; José Sérgio Gabrielli de Azevedo; Josué Christiano Gomes da Silva; Luciano Galvão Coutinho; Luiz Augusto Fraga Navarro de Britto Filho; Marcio Pereira Zimmermann; Marcus Pereira Aucélio; Maria das Graças Silva Foster; Maria Lúcia de Oliveira Falcón; Marisete Fátima Dadald Pereira; Miriam Aparecida Belchior; Nelson Rocha Augusto; Paulo José dos Reis Souza; Paulo Roberto Costa; Reginaldo Ferreira Alexandre; Renato de Souza Duque; Roberto Moro; Sergio Franklin Quintella; Silas Rondeau Cavalcante Silva; Silvio Sinedino Pinheiro; Solange da Silva Guedes; Túlio Luiz Zamin; Walter Luis Bernardes Albertoni	CVM	Investigate whether: (i) members of the Executive Board violated articles 153 (except December 31, 2014), 176 and 177, paragraph 3 of Law 6404/76, and articles 14 and 26 of ICVM No 480/09; (ii) members of the Board of Directors violated articles 142, III and V, 153 (except December 31, 2014), and art. 160 of Law 6,404 / 76 regarding the members of the Audit Committee (except December 31, 2014); and (iii) members of the Fiscal Council, violated articles 163, VII and 165 (except financial statement of 31.12.2014) of Law 6404/76, due to irregularities and inconsistencies in the impairment tests carried out, or not, for the "UGC Supply" (sub-area "UGC Refino"), notably for RNEST and COMPERJ assets, base 12.31.2010, 12.31.2011, 12.31.2012, 12.31.2013 and 12.31.2014.
62	RJ-2016-8		Renato de Souza Duque; Paulo Roberto Costa; Nestor Cunat Cervero; Maria das Graças Silva Foster; José Sérgio Gabrielli de Azevedo; Ildo Luís Sauer; Guilherme de Oliveira Estrella; Almir Guilherme Barbassa	CVM	Investigate irregularities related to the possible non-observance of fiduciary duties by Petrobras management with respect to the construction of the Petrobras 10000, Vitória 10000 e Pride DS-5 drill ships.

CVM PROCEEDINGS					
	Proceeding	Start Date	Interested Part(ies)	Claimant	Purpose
63	RJ-2016-9		Almir Guilherme Barbassa; Guilherme de Oliveira Estrella; Jorge Luiz Zelada; José Sérgio Gabrielli de Azevedo; Maria das Graças Silva Foster; Paulo Roberto Costa; Renato de Souza Duque	CVM	Investigate irregularities related to the possible non-observance of fiduciary duties by Petrobras management with respect to the contracting of the Titanium Explorer drillship.